# 504704612 12/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4751334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL W. KERTZ	11/15/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEATHERBLADE TACKLE, LLC
Street Address:	9619 COVEMEADOW
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75238

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29617517
Application Number:	29617519
Application Number:	29617524
Application Number:	29617532
Application Number:	29617536
Application Number:	29617537
Application Number:	29617541
Application Number:	29617543
Application Number:	29617546
Application Number:	29617548
Application Number:	29617550
Application Number:	29617551
Application Number:	29617554
Application Number:	29617555
Application Number:	29617557
Application Number:	29617560
Application Number:	29617562
Application Number:	29617568
Application Number:	29617569
Application Number:	29617570

PATENT REEL: 044489 FRAME: 0109

504704612

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29617571
Application Number:	29617572
Application Number:	29617573
Application Number:	29617574
Application Number:	29617575
Application Number:	29617577
Application Number:	29617580
Application Number:	29617582
Application Number:	29617583
Application Number:	29617584

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: twatkins@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP
Address Line 1: 13760 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JKERT2-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. GOURLEY
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Gourley Reg. No. 58334/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=JKERT2-31-Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=JKERT2-31-Assignment-executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044489 FRAME: 0110

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael W. KERTZ, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9619 Coverneadow, Dallas, Texas 75238, US, am the sole inventor of the inventions Fishing Lure, for which I have executed the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Attorney Docket No.
29/617,517	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00002
29/617,519	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00003
29/617,524	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00004
29/617,532	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00005
29/617,536	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00006
29/617,537	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00007
29/617,541	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00008
29/617,543	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00009
29/617,546	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00010
29/617,548	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00011
29/617,550	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00012
29/617,551	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00013
29/617,554	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00014
29/617,555	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00015
29/617,557	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00016
29/617,560	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00017
29/617,562	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00018
29/617,568	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00019
29/617,569	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00020
29/617,570	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00021
29/617,571	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00022
29/617,572	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00023
29/617,573	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00024
29/617,574	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00025
29/617,575	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00026
29/617,577	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00027
29/617,580	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00028
29/617,582	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00029
29/617,583	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00030
29/617,584	September 14, 2017	JKERT.00031

WHEREAS, FEATHERBLADE TACKLE, LLC, with a place of business at 9619 Covemeadow, Dallas, Texas 75238, US, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said inventions and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Michael W. KERTZ, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said FEATHERBLADE

JKERT.00002-31

Page 1

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 044489 FRAME: 0111 TACKLE, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said inventions, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said FEATHERBLADE TACKLE, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said FEATHERBLADE TACKLE, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said FEATHERBLADE TACKLE, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: <u>November 15</u> , 2017	Michael W. Kert	L.S.
	Michael W. KERTZ	************

JKERT.00002-31

RECORDED: 12/27/2017

Page 2

Assignment